Measured Waist Size
(inches)
Recommended
Size
28”-31” 28
30 1/4” - 33” 30
32 1/2” - 35” 32
34 3/4” - 37” 34
37” - 39.5” 36
39 1/4” - 42” 38
41 1/2” - 44” 40
43 3/4” - 46” 42
46” - 48” 44
Always Better®
Lightweight
Water Resistant
MOLLE
Compatible
BFG belt shape
Traditional belt shape
Lifetime WarrantySpecifications are approximate and subject to change without notice. ©2022 Blue Force Gear, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.
877.430.2583
Cage Code: 3X9S8
DUNS Number: 152028291
166 Pine Barren Rd., Pooler, GA 31322
*Other colors available upon request **Accessories not included
Black
BK
Coyote
Brown
CB
Multicam
MC
Ranger
Green
RG
Wolf Gray
WF
GRID™ BELT
The GRID Belt Version A uses a standard Nylon Molded
Buckle and is the ultimate tactical belt – from plain
clothes carry, duty rigs, sport shooters, or down range
time. The GRID Belt is built around an inner and outer
belt system so the loaded belt stays in place while
shooting or moving but with a superior design element.
The belt is sewn with a natural bias like a well worn
belt with all the comfort, unlike other gun belts that are
rigid and unforgiving. The GRID Belt can accommodate
both belt mounted pouches and holsters with the use
of clips or adjustable belt loops like the Blue Force
Gear Belt Mounted Pouches or MOLLE pouches that
can be woven through the slots or a mix of both belt
and MOLLE mounted solutions.
Weight <10 oz
Part # BELT-GRID-01-YY-XX
Fits 30-44in waist
Features
3x22-30 MOLLE slots Molleminus™ fields
Materials
ULTRAcomp® laminate Tubular webbing
TEX 70 bonded nylon
thread
Rigid Composite Laminate
Optional COBRA Buckle Upgrade
SIZING KIT NOW
AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
Part # Black
BELT-CHLK-03-30-BK LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 30, BLACK INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-30-BK OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-30-BK VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-32-BK LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 32, BLACK INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-32-BK OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-32-BK VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-34-BK LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 34, BLACK INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-34-BK OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-34-BK VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-36-BK LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 36, COYOTE BROWN  INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-36-CB OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-36-CB VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-38-BK LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 38, BLACK INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-38-BK OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-38-BK VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-40-BK LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 40, BLACK INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-40-BK OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-40-BK VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-42-BK LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 42, BLACK INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-42-BK OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-42-BK VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-44-BK LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 44, BLACK INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-44-BK OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-44-BK VERSION 2 INNER BELT
Part # Coyote Brown
BELT-CHLK-03-30-CB LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 30, COYOTE BROWN  INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-30-CB OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-30-CB VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-32-CB LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 32, COYOTE BROWN  INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-32-CB OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-32-CB VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-34-CB LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 34, COYOTE BROWN  INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-34-CB OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-34-CB VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-36-CB LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 36, COYOTE BROWN  INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-36-CB OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-36-CB VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-38-CB LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 38, COYOTE BROWN  INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-38-CB OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-38-CB VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-40-CB LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 40, COYOTE BROWN  INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-40-CB OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-40-CB VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-42-CB LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 42, COYOTE BROWN  INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-42-CB OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-42-CB VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-44-CB LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 44, COYOTE BROWN  INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-44-CB OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-44-CB VERSION 2 INNER BELT
Part # Multicam
BELT-CHLK-03-30-MC LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 30, MULTICAM INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-30-MC OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-30-MC VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-32-MC LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 32, MULTICAM INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-32-MC OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-32-MC VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-34-MC LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 34, MULTICAM INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-34-MC OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-34-MC VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-36-MC LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 36, MULTICAM INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-36-MC OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-36-MC VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-38-MC LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 38, MULTICAM INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-38-MC OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-38-MC VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-40-MC LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 40, MULTICAM INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-40-MC OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-40-MC VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-42-MC LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 42, MULTICAM INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-42-MC OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-42-MC VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-44-MC LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 44, MULTICAM INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-44-MC OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-44-MC VERSION 2 INNER BELT
Part # OD Green
BELT-CHLK-03-30-OD LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 30, OD GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-30-OD OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-30-OD VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-32-OD LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 32, OD GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-32-OD OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-32-OD VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-34-OD LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 34, OD GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-34-OD OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-34-OD VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-36-OD LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 36, OD GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-36-OD OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-36-OD VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-38-OD LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 38, OD GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-38-OD OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-38-OD VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-40-OD LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 40, OD GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-40-OD OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-40-OD VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-42-OD LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 42, OD GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-42-OD OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-42-OD VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-44-OD LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 44, OD GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-44-OD OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-44-OD VERSION 2 INNER BELT
Part # Ranger Green
BELT-CHLK-03-30-RG LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 30, RANGER GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-30-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-30-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-32-RG LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 32, RANGER GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-32-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-32-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-34-RG LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 34, RANGER GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-34-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-34-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-36-RG LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 36, RANGER GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-36-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-36-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-38-RG LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 38, RANGER GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-38-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-38-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-40-RG LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 40, RANGER GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-40-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-40-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-42-RG LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 42, RANGER GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-42-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-42-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-44-RG LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 44, RANGER GREEN INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-44-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-44-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
HOW TO GET YOUR CORRECT BELT SIZE
Measure around your waist where you would
normally wear your battle belt. Please remember
that your belt size is based on a true measurement
of your waistline and not on pant size (pant sizes
can fluctuate per manufacturer).
For a more accurate measurement, use string or
similar material to trace the circumference of your
waistline then measure the length of that string with
a ruler or measuring tape.
Measured Waist Size (inches) Recommended Belt Size (inches)
30 1/4” - 32 1/4” 30
32 1/2” - 34 1/2” 32
34 3/4” - 36 3/4” 34
37” - 39” 36
39 1/4” - 41 1/4” 38
41 1/2” - 43 1/2” 40
43 3/4” - 45 3/4” 42
46” - 48” 44
Measure around your
natural belt line.
Part # Wolf Gray
BELT-CHLK-03-30-WF LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 30, WOLF GRAY INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-30-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-30-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-32-WF LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 32, WOLF GRAY INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-32-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-32-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-34-WF LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 34, WOLF GRAY INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-34-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-34-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-36-WF LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 36, WOLF GRAY INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-36-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-36-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-38-WF LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 38, WOLF GRAY INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-38-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-38-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-40-WF LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 40, WOLF GRAY INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-40-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-40-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-42-WF LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 42, WOLF GRAY INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-42-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-42-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT
BELT-CHLK-03-44-WF LIGHTWEIGHT MOLLEminus BELT KIT, SIZE 44, WOLF GRAY INCLUDES: MM-BELT-04-44-RG OUTER MOLLEminus BELT AND BT-INR-01-44-RG VERSION 2 INNER BELT